
Coaches:

Eric Duemler, Head Coach
Jessica Verrigni, Asst Coach
Nina Fedullo, Asst Coach
Taylor Flint, Asst Coach
Doug Edick

 Amsterdam
(G) V Basketball

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION DEPARTURE TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Nov 29, 2023 Wed Scrimmage @
Schalmont

5:00
PM

Schalmont
HS L

Dec 3, 2023 Sun Scrimmage @ Troy 10:00
AM

12:30
PM High School Bus/Driver:

GASD

Departure Point:
LLA
Departure Time:
8:45 AM

NL

Dec 7, 2023 Thu Regular
Season

@
Johnstown

7:00
PM

Johnstown
HS Lower
Gymnasium

Bus/Driver:
GASD

Departure Point:
AHS
Departure Time:
4:30 PM

L

Dec 10, 2023 Sun

Regular
Season (New
York Hoops
Festival
(Brooklyn,
NY))

@ TBD TBD TBD

Bus/Driver:
Greater
Amsterdam
School
District

Departure Point:
LLA L

Dec 18, 2023 Mon Regular
Season

@
Queensbury

7:00
PM

Queensbury
HS, Blue Gym

Bus/Driver:
GASD

Departure Point:
AHS
Departure Time:
3:45 PM

L

Dec 21, 2023 Thu Regular
Season

@ Scotia-
Glenville

6:00
PM

Scotia
Glenville High
School

Bus/Driver:
GASD

Departure Point:
AHS
Departure Time:
5:00 PM

L

Jan 11, 2024 Thu Regular
Season

@ Glens
Falls

7:00
PM

Glens Falls
HS Gym

Bus/Driver:
GASD

Departure Point:
AHS
Departure Time:
3:45 PM

L

Jan 13, 2024 Sat

Regular
Season (Rose
Classic Super
Jam
(Brooklyn,
NYC))

@ TBD TBD TBD L

Jan 14, 2024 Sun

Regular
Season (Rose
Classic Super
Jam
(Brooklyn,
NYC))

@ TBD TBD TBD L

Jan 18, 2024 Thu Regular
Season

@
Gloversville
(Dragons)

7:00
PM

Gloversville
High School -
Gymnasium

Bus/Driver:
GASD

Departure Point:
AHS
Departure Time:
4:30 PM

L

Jan 29, 2024 Mon Regular
Season

@
Broadalbin-
Perth

7:00
PM

Robert C.
Munn
Gymnasium
at Broadalbin-
Perth High
School

Bus/Driver:
GASD

Departure Point:
AHS
Departure Time:
4:30 AM

L

Feb 3, 2024 Sat

Regular
Season
(Foothills
Showcase)

@ South
Glens Falls

2:30
PM

Washington
Avenue
Armory

NL



CANCELLED Feb
4, 2024 Sun Scrimmage @ Troy 10:00

AM
8:30
PM High School

Bus/Driver:
GASD

Departure Point:
LLA
Departure Time:
8:30 AM

L

Feb 7, 2024 Wed Regular
Season

@ Utica
Proctor

7:00
PM

8:45
PM

PHS Main
Gym NL

Feb 12, 2024 Mon Scrimmage @ Scotia-
Glenville

4:30
PM

Scotia
Glenville High
School

Bus/Driver:
GASD

Departure Point:
AHS
Departure Time:
4:00 PM

L

Feb 16, 2024 Fri Post-Season
@
Guilderland
High School

6:00
PM

7:30
PM

Guilderland
High School
West (Big)
Gym

NL
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